70
Platinum 700
Cartridge Filter
Housings
Ultra high capacity filter
eliminates maintenance by
providing high dirt removal
These new cartridge housings are designed

INDEX
71
How To Order
Build an ordering code as shown in the example
Dimensions (IN)
LCO8135 CR8135
8135
CPS NUMBER
   	 50	 100	 200	 400	 600	 800	 1000	 2000
.65	 .85	 1.00	 1.10	 1.20	 1.40	 1.50	 1.60	 1.80
Viscosity Factors
1(H
2
0)
*Based on housing only.  Fluid viscosity, filter cartridge used, and
  expected dirt loading should be considered when sizing a filter.
		  Example: CR8135 - 2F - 1- 150 - P - B - 700 - C
MODEL NUMBER
Low Pressure, 1 Element	= LCO8135
Poly-Pro, 1 Element	 = CR8135
Model 8,1 Element	 = NCO8135 or
	         8135
PIPE SIZE, FLANGED
CR8, Flat Face class 150	     = 2F
RCO, LCO8, female NPT	     = 2P
Model 8, RF class 150, or FNPT   = 2F or 2P
OUTLET STYLE
Side In/Bottom Out	 = 1
Side In/Side Out	 = 2
PRESSURE RATING
Low pressure	 = 125 psi
Poly Pro	 = 100 psi
Model 8	 = 150 psi
Housing Material
Carbon Steel 	 = C
304 Stainless Steel 	 = S
316 Stainless Steel 	 = S316
Polypropylene (CR8 only) 	 = P
COVER GASKET
Buna 	 = B
Ethylene Propylene 	 = E
Viton® Fluorelastomer 	 = V
Teflon® Encapsulate Viton®	 = TEV
ELEMENT SERIES	 = 700
ASME CODE OPTION
ASME Code Stamp (8135 only)	 = C
NSF 61 listed (8135 only)	 = NSF
5.9
5.9
2" NPT
INLET
2" NPT
OUTLET
1/4" NPT
GAGE PORT
COVER
HANDLE
3/4" NPT
DRAIN
47.5
8.6
2" NPT
INLET
2" NPT
OUTLET
45.0
8.6
8-5/8
1/4" NPT
GAGE PORT
3/4" NPT
DRAIN